

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-1280 Version: 3 Name: Approval of Task Order # 11-009 from Perez

Engineering and Development in the Amount of \$73,500 for Engineering and Construction

Administration Services for the North Roosevelt

Sewer Force Main Project.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/15/2011 In control: City Commission

**On agenda:** 9/6/2011 **Final action:** 9/6/2011

**Title:** Approving Task Order No. 11-009 to Perez Engineering and Development, Inc. in an amount not to

exceed \$73,500.00 for Engineering and Construction Administration Services for the North Roosevelt

Sewer Force Main Project.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Perez Engineering Task Order 11-009, 4. Resolution 10-232 -

Original N Roosevelt Approval, 5. Resolution 10-355 - Construction Extension to 14th St.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2011	3	City Commission	Passed	Pass

Approving Task Order No. 11-009 to Perez Engineering and Development, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$73,500.00 for Engineering and Construction Administration Services for the North Roosevelt Sewer Force Main Project.